
CHAPTER 32: NEW OPPORTUNITIES WAIVER

SECTION 32.9: REIMBURSEMENT

REIMBURSEMENT

Providers of New Opportunities Waiver (NOW) services must utilize the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act compliant billing procedure code and modifier, when applicable. Refer to Appendix E for information about procedure code, unit of service and current reimbursement rates.

The claim submission date cannot precede the date the service was rendered.

All claims for NOW services shall be filed by electronic claims submission 837P or on the CMS 1500 claim form. (See Appendix F for claims filing information)